

Amend HB 39 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike line 10 and substitute "including by presuming that the incapacitated person retains capacity to make personal".

(2) On page 3, line 7, strike "Subsections (c) and (d)" and substitute "Subsection (c)".

(3) Strike page 3, line 21, through page 4, line 7, and substitute the following:

(c) Before the hearing, the attorney ad litem shall discuss with the proposed ward the attorney ad litem's opinion regarding:

(1) whether a guardianship is necessary for the proposed ward; and

(2) if a guardianship is necessary, the specific powers or duties of the guardian that should be limited if the proposed ward receives supports and services.

(4) On page 9, lines 17-18, strike ", with or without supports and services," and substitute ", or lacks sufficient capacity with supports and services,".

(5) On page 14, strike lines 23-27 and substitute the following:

ward in a more restrictive care facility if the guardian provides notice of the proposed placement to the court and any person who has requested notice and after:

(1) the court orders the placement at a hearing on the matter, if a person objects to the proposed placement before the eighth business day after the person's receipt of the notice; or

(2) the seventh business day after the court's receipt of the notice, if the court does not schedule a hearing, on its own motion, on the proposed placement before that day.

(6) On page 15, lines 7-8, strike ", with or without supports and services," and substitute ", or sufficient capacity with supports and services,".

(7) On page 15, lines 26-27, strike ", with or without supports and services," and substitute ", or lacks sufficient capacity with supports and services,".

(8) On page 16, lines 5-6, strike ", with or without supports and services," and substitute ", or sufficient capacity".

with supports and services,".

(9) On page 17, lines 5-6, strike ", with or without supports and services," and substitute ", or sufficient capacity with supports and services,".